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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201213
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 960 180 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students =~ No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 508 452 960 624 336 0 115 403 0 5 35 478
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
year placed
(2014-15) 180 180 (2015-16) 179 172 540000 (Five Lakh Forty 5
Thousand)
(2015-16) 180 180 (2016-17) 180 175 610000 (Six Lakh Ten 5
thousand)
(2016-17) 180 180 (2017-18) 180 173 670000 (Six LAKh Ten 7
Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 2

Total Students

15

0

2016-17

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2023372 (Twenty Lakh Twenty thre
e thousand three hundred seventy
two Rs)

3232618 (Thirty Two Lakh Thirty tw
o thousand six hundred eighteen R
s)

7062237 (Seventy Lakh Sixty two th
ousand two hundred thirty seven R
s)

46787130 (Four Crore sixty seven |
akh eighty seven thousand one hu
ndred thirty Rs)

37813864 (Three crore seventy eig
ht lakh thirteen thousand eight hu
ndred sixty four Rs)

633744 (Six lakh thirty three thous
and seven forty four Rs)

2017-18

8

1450000

2016-17

Utilised Amount

890002 (Eight Lakh Ninety Thousan
d Two Rs)

2543786 (Twenty Five Lakh Forty T
hree Thousand Seven Hundred Eig
hty Six)

7034562 (Seventy Lakh Thirty Four
Thousand Five hundred Sixty Two)

49981592 (Four Crore Ninety Nine
Lakh Eighty One Thousand Five Hu
ndred Ninety Two)

21143280 (Two Crore Eleven Lakh
Forty Three Thousand Two Hundre
d Eighty)

496100 (Four Lakh Ninety Six Thou
sand one Hundred Rs)

2016-17

3

350000

2015-16

Utilised Amou

210764 (Two Lakh Ten 1
even hundred forty six)

1955334 (Nineteen Lakt
housand Three Hundre:
r

4235629 (Forty Two Lak
e Thousand Six Hundre:
ne)

43204606 (Four Crore T
akh Four Thousand Six |
X)

19195196 (One Crore N
akh Ninety Five Thousat
dred Ninety Six)

338547 (Three Lakh Thii
ousand Five hundred fo

20°
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Financial Year

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

Fourteen lakh fifty thousand Rs

2017-18

2

90259

Ninety Thousand two hundred fifty nine Rs

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development
Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in
Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

4

150

1798860

Seventeen lakh ninety eight thousand eight hundr
ed sixty Rs

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2016-17

2016-17

4

150000

one lakh fifty thousand

2016-17

13

120

2436550

Twenty Four Lakh Thirty SIx Thousand Five Hun

dred Fifty

20°

three lakh fifty thousand Zer

2015-16

7
10
157000

one lakh fifty seven thousa

2015-16

7

181

473800

Four Lakh Seventy Three Thous
Hundred

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age

1 Mrs Ahire Vinita Vinod 32

Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date
Assistant Professor Female MBA 123 Yes Yes 15-09- -
2009
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2 Mr Bhushan Mehare 32 Assistant Professor Male MBA 103 Yes Yes 01-10- -
2012

3 Mrs Dhanashree 38 Assistant Professor Female MBA 198 Yes Yes 06-02- -
Tharkude 2006

4 Mrs Neelam Raut 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 204 Yes Yes 18-07- ---
2011

5 Ms Pallavi Gedamkar 30  Assistant Professor Female MBA 88 Yes Yes 01-10- -
2012

6 Prof Dr Sayalee Suhas 50 Dean / Principal / Director/  Female Ph.D 336 Yes Yes 07-08- -
Gankar Vice Chancellor 1999

7 Mrs Dixit Aparna Sameer 40  Assistant Professor Female MBA 204 Yes Yes 13-07- -
2000

8 Dr Ujwala Bairagi 38  Assistant Professor Female MBA 163 Yes Yes 01-07- -
2011

9 Mrs Swapna Saoji 43 Assistant Professor Female MBA 168 Yes Yes 27-07- -
2007

10 Mr Girish Mude 37  Assistant Professor Female MBA 132 Yes Yes 23-10- -
2009

11 Mr Swapnil Undale 45  Assistant Professor Male MBA 264 Yes Yes 15-07- -
2010

12 Dr Sunil M Adhav 49 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 01-07- -
2011

13 Dr T] Vidyasagar 48  Professor Male Ph.D 286 Yes Yes 01-01- -
2016

14 Dr Cyril Castro 49  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 282 Yes Yes 02-01- -
2017

15 Dr Kasturi Shukla 35 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 132 No Yes 10-09-  ---
2018

16 Dr Harish Aravindakshan 39 Other Male Ph.D 219 No Yes 01-01- -
Padinjarethil 2018

17 Dr Harshal Krishnarao 34  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 126 No Yes 25-09- -
Raje 2018

18 Mr Ajay Nagre 50  Professor Male MMS 323 Yes Yes 01-08-  ---
2017

19 Dr Shubhalaxmi Sanjay 50  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 276 Yes Yes 16-07- -
Joshi 2001

20 Dr Livingstone Pratibha 39  Assistant Professor Female MCA 159 Yes Yes 30-07- -
2007

21 Mrs Rachana Shekar 29  Assistant Professor Female MBA 67 Yes Yes 21-10- -
Deshpande 2013

22 Dr Swati Deepak Bankar 36  Assistant Professor Female MBA 124 Yes Yes 01-10- -
2010

23 Mrs Madhuri Girish 42 Assistant Professor Female MBA 180 Yes Yes 01-08- -
Shete 2013

24 Mr Babasaheb Ramdas 31 Assistant Professor Male MBA 118 Yes Yes 01-08- -
Jadhav 2013

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 4/6



14/12/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

25 Ms Rohini Sawalkar 30  Assistant Professor Female MBA 91 Yes Yes 19-08- -
2015

26 Ms Vijayashri Machindra 28  Assistant Professor Female MBA 69 Yes Yes 20-02- -
Gurme 2015

27 Dr Renuka Hemant 38 Assistant Professor Female MBA 171 Yes Yes 18-07- ---
Deshmukh 2016

28 Mr Sushil Ganpatrao 39  Assistant Professor Male MBA 156 Yes Yes 18-10- -
Nirbhavane 2010

29 Mr Ratanhari Nagargoje 30  Assistant Professor Male MBA 48 Yes Yes 01-01- -
2015

30 Mr Nandkumar Dhake 40 Assistant Professor Male MBA 202 Yes Yes 15-09-  ---
2016

31 Dr Rajendra p Bartakke 56  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes Yes 12-05- -
2007

32 Mrs Meenal Pendse 42 Assistant Professor Female MBA 216 Yes Yes 07-12- -
2012

33 Mrs Smita C Pangarkar 37  Assistant Professor Female MBA 168 Yes Yes 01-01- -
2008

34 Mrs Shweta Shirolkar 32 Assistant Professor Female MBA 109 Yes Yes 02-01- -
2014

35 Mrs Moumita Sharma 34  Assistant Professor Female MBA 99 Yes Yes 10-08-  ---
2009

36 Dr Supriya D Paigude 37  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 23-07- -
2007

37 Prof Shraddha Kokane 34  Associate Professor Female MBA 132 Yes Yes 04-07- -
2016

38 Gaurav P Petkar 37 Assistant Professor Male MBA 192 Yes Yes 17-12- -
2012

39 Mr Rohit S Oke 35 Assistant Professor Male MBA 180 Yes Yes 09-01- -
2017

40 Mrs Anjali Mote 53  Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 396 Yes Yes 26-12- -
2008

41 Mrs Dhrupa Bhatia 41 Assistant Professor Female MBA 216 Yes Yes 20-12- -
2008

42 Dr Varsha Nerlekar 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 06-01- -
2015

43 Mrs Pooja Darda 36  Assistant Professor Female MBA 120 Yes Yes 16-08- -
2016

44 Ms Manijiri Vishal 40  Assistant Professor Female M.COM 180 Yes Yes 03-10- -
Gadekar 2017

45 Ms ManjushriJanardhan 31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 53 Yes Yes 03-10- -
Yadav 2017

46 Mr Adwait S Oak 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 89 Yes Yes 01-11- -
2017

47 Dr Kalyan Swarup 64  Professor Male Ph.D 504 Yes Yes 26-04- -
2017
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
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Mrs Anagha Madan

Gupte

Mr Indrajeet Kole

Dr Rajashree Kadam

JAIDEEP JADHAV

ProfDr Nutan Nigade

Prof Dr Neerja Aswale

Prof Shashank Divekar

Prof Dr Avadhut
Patwardhan

58

33

41

40

39

28

53

36
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Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

MSc(Statistics)

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

396

144

168

216

22

17

288

19

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2009

11-11-
2017

21-06-
2010

21-06-
2010

07-03-
2017

07-03-
2017

12-01-
2014

05-03-
2017

6/6



