

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-C-41355

Institute Name: MAEER`s MIT School of Management

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	960	180				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	508	452	960	624	336	0	115	403	0	5	35	478

## Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	180	180	(2015-16)	179	172	540000 (Five Lakh Forty Thousand)	5
(2015-16)	180	180	(2016-17)	180	175	610000 (Six Lakh Ten thousand)	5
(2016-17)	180	180	(2017-18)	180	173	670000 (Six LAkh Ten Thousand)	7

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)					
	Total Students				
Full Time	15				
Part Time	0				

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	2	4	5

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	2023372 (Twenty Lakh Twenty thre e thousand three hundred seventy two Rs)	890002 (Eight Lakh Ninety Thousan d Two Rs)	210764 (Two Lakh Ten T even hundred forty six)
New Equipment for Laboratories	3232618 (Thirty Two Lakh Thirty tw o thousand six hundred eighteen R s)	2543786 (Twenty Five Lakh Forty T hree Thousand Seven Hundred Eig hty Six)	1955334 (Nineteen Lakh housand Three Hundred r)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	7062237 (Seventy Lakh Sixty two th ousand two hundred thirty seven R s)	7034562 (Seventy Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Five hundred Sixty Two)	4235629 (Forty Two Lak e Thousand Six Hundred ne)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	46787130 (Four Crore sixty seven I akh eighty seven thousand one hu ndred thirty Rs)	49981592 (Four Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Eighty One Thousand Five Hu ndred Ninety Two)	43204606 (Four Crore T akh Four Thousand Six I x)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	37813864 (Three crore seventy eig ht lakh thirteen thousand eight hu ndred sixty four Rs)	21143280 (Two Crore Eleven Lakh Forty Three Thousand Two Hundre d Eighty)	19195196 (One Crore N akh Ninety Five Thousar dred Ninety Six)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	633744 (Six lakh thirty three thous and seven forty four Rs)	496100 (Four Lakh Ninety Six Thou sand one Hundred Rs)	338547 (Three Lakh Thir ousand Five hundred fo

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	201
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	8	3	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	6	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	1450000	350000	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	201
Amount Received in Words	Fourteen lakh fifty thousand Rs	three lakh fifty thousand	Zer

## **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	2	4	7
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	4	10
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	90259	150000	157000
Amount Received in Words	Ninety Thousand two hundred fifty nine Rs	one lakh fifty thousand	one lakh fifty seven thousa

# Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	4	13	7
Total no. of Participants	150	120	181
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	1798860	2436550	473800
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Seventeen lakh ninety eight thousand eight hundr ed sixty Rs	Twenty Four Lakh Thirty SIx Thousand Five Hun dred Fifty	Four Lakh Seventy Three Thous Hundred

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of to buildings

## **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srn	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date
1	Mrs Ahire Vinita Vinod	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	123	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2009	

2	Mr Bhushan Mehare	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	103	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2012	
3	Mrs Dhanashree Tharkude	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	198	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2006	
4	Mrs Neelam Raut	41	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	204	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2011	
5	Ms Pallavi Gedamkar	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	88	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2012	
6	Prof Dr Sayalee Suhas Gankar	50	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	07-08- 1999	
7	Mrs Dixit Aparna Sameer	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	204	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2000	
8	Dr Ujwala Bairagi	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	163	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	
9	Mrs Swapna Saoji	43	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	168	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2007	
10	Mr Girish Mude	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	132	Yes	Yes	23-10- 2009	
11	Mr Swapnil Undale	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	264	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2010	
12	Dr Sunil M Adhav	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011	
13	Dr T J Vidyasagar	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	286	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2016	
14	Dr Cyril Castro	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	282	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	
15	Dr Kasturi Shukla	35	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	No	Yes	10-09- 2018	
16	Dr Harish Aravindakshan Padinjarethil	39	Other	Male	Ph.D	219	No	Yes	01-01- 2018	
17	Dr Harshal Krishnarao Raje	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	126	No	Yes	25-09- 2018	
18	Mr Ajay Nagre	50	Professor	Male	MMS	323	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	
19	Dr Shubhalaxmi Sanjay Joshi	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2001	
20	Dr Livingstone Pratibha	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	159	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2007	
21	Mrs Rachana Shekar Deshpande	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	67	Yes	Yes	21-10- 2013	
22	Dr Swati Deepak Bankar	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	124	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2010	
23	Mrs Madhuri Girish Shete	42	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	180	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013	
24	Mr Babasaheb Ramdas Jadhav	31	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	118	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013	

25	Ms Rohini Sawalkar	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	91	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2015	
26	Ms Vijayashri Machindra Gurme	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	69	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2015	
27	Dr Renuka Hemant Deshmukh	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	171	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2016	
28	Mr Sushil Ganpatrao Nirbhavane	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	156	Yes	Yes	18-10- 2010	
29	Mr Ratanhari Nagargoje	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	48	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2015	
30	Mr Nandkumar Dhake	40	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	202	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2016	
31	Dr Rajendra p Bartakke	56	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	12-05- 2007	
32	Mrs Meenal Pendse	42	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	216	Yes	Yes	07-12- 2012	
33	Mrs Smita C Pangarkar	37	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	168	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2008	
34	Mrs Shweta Shirolkar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	109	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2014	
35	Mrs Moumita Sharma	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	99	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2009	
36	Dr Supriya D Paigude	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2007	
37	Prof Shraddha Kokane	34	Associate Professor	Female	MBA	132	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016	
38	Gaurav P Petkar	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	192	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2012	
39	Mr Rohit S Oke	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	180	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2017	
40	Mrs Anjali Mote	53	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	396	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2008	
41	Mrs Dhrupa Bhatia	41	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	216	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2008	
42	Dr Varsha Nerlekar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2015	
43	Mrs Pooja Darda	36	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	120	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2016	
44	Ms Manjiri Vishal Gadekar	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	180	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017	
45	Ms Manjushri Janardhan Yadav	31	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	53	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2017	
46	Mr Adwait S Oak	34	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	89	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2017	
47	Dr Kalyan Swarup	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	Yes	26-04- 2017	

48	Mrs Anagha Madan Gupte	58	Professor	Female	MSc(Statistics)	396	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009	
49	Mr Indrajeet Kole	33	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	144	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2017	
50	Dr Rajashree Kadam	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2010	
51	JAIDEEP JADHAV	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	21-06- 2010	
52	ProfDr Nutan Nigade	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	22	No	Yes	07-03- 2017	
53	Prof Dr Neerja Aswale	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	17	No	Yes	07-03- 2017	
54	Prof Shashank Divekar	53	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	288	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2014	
55	Prof Dr Avadhut Patwardhan	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	19	No	Yes	05-03- 2017	